
Colleagues, Coffee & Conversations Directory 
 

Mentoring Topic Possible Mentor Email Contact 
Assessing beyond tests and papers; exploring other 

methods to assess student learning using creative 

projects and assignments 

 

Paul Penko 

Katie Wallace 

Colleen Visconti 

Laura Blesse-Hampton 

Tim Marshall 

Benjamin Lambert 

Tony Dick 

Ana Boe 

Denise Kohn 

ppenko@bw.edu 

kwallace@bw.edu 

cviscont@bw.edu 

lblesseh@bw.edu 

tmarshal@bw.edu 

blambert@bw.edu 

tdick@bw.edu 

aboe@bw.edu 

dkohn@bw.edu 

Creating an agenda in research, scholarship, and 

creative work and sustaining this agenda 

 

Katie Wallace 

Colleen Visconti 

Chris Fuhrmann 

Jennifer Kadlowec 

Clare Mathes 

David Pope 

Brian Monahan 

Paul Penko 

Denise Kohn 

kwallace@bw.edu 

cviscont@bw.edu 

cfuhrman@bw.edu 

jkadlowe@bw.edu 

cmathes@bw.edu 

dpope@bw.edu 

bmonahan@bw.edu 

ppenko@bw.edu 

dkohn@bw.edu 

Deciphering course evaluations Tom Sutton tsutton@bw.edu 

Finding and applying for external grants for research, 

scholarship, and creative work 

Laura Blesse-Hampton 

Jennifer Kadlowec 

Clare Mathes 

Paul Penko 

lblesseh@bw.edu 

jkadlowe@bw.edu 

cmathes@bw.edu 

ppenko@bw.edu 

Maintaining work-life balance 

 

Angie Planisek 

Lisa Green 

Colleen Visconti 

Amy Jo Sutterluety 

Danielle Kuntz 

Duane Battle 

Terry Martin 

Laura Blesse-Hampton 

Stephanie Richman 

Tony Dick 

Brian Monahan 

aplanise@bw.edu 

lgreen@bw.edu 

cviscont@bw.edu 

asutterl@bw.edu 

dmkuntz@bw.edu 

dbattle@bw.edu 

tmartin@bw.edu 

lblesseh@bw.edu 

srichman@bw.edu 

tdick@bw.edu 

bmonahan@bw.edu 

Incorporating service learning into a course 

 

Lisa Green 

Jennifer Kadlowec 

Tim Marshall 

Julie Miller 

Duane Battle 

lgreen@bw.edu 

jkadlowe@bw.edu 

tmarshal@bw.edu 

jamiller@bw.edu 

dbattle@bw.edu 

Interdisciplinary teaching approaches 

 

Colleen Visconti 

Laura Blesse-Hampton 

Jennifer Kadlowec 

Tom Sutton 

Ana Boe 

Amy Jo Sutterluety 

Danielle Kuntz 

cviscont@bw.edu 

lblesseh@bw.edu 

jkadlowe@bw.edu 

tsutton@bw.edu 

aboe@bw.edu 

asutterl@bw.edu 

dmkuntz@bw.edu 

Making a successful transition from another career 

into a faculty position 

 

Amy Vaughn 

Laura Blesse-Hampton 

Viviane Nguyen 

Tim Marshall 

Christie Needham 

Tom Sutton 

Tony Dick 

Donna Edwards 

Julie Miller 

Duane Battle 

avaughn@bw.edu 

lblesseh@bw.edu 

vnguyen@bw.edu 

tmarshal@bw.edu 

cneedham@bw.edu 

tsutton@bw.edu 

tdick@bw.edu 

dedwards@bw.edu 

jamiller@bw.edu 

dbattle@bw.edu 

Publishing in peer-reviewed academic journals; 

finding outlets for your work 

Chris Fuhrmann 

Laura Blesse-Hampton 

cfuhrman@bw.edu 

lblesseh@bw.edu 
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 Stephanie Richman 

Jennifer Kadlowec 

Clare Mathes 

Brian Monahan 

srichman@bw.edu 

jkadlowe@bw.edu 

cmathes@bw.edu 

bmonahan@bw.edu 

Rubric development for student work 

 

Angie Planisek 

Colleen Visconti 

Amy Vaughn 

Jennifer Kadlowec 

aplanise@bw.edu 

cviscont@bw.edu 

avaughn@bw.edu 

jkadlowe@bw.edu 

Serving as a department chair or program director 

 

Brent Strunk 

Colleen Visconti 

Beth Hiser 

Jennifer Kadlowec 

Christie Needham 

Tom Sutton 

Ana Boe 

Amy Jo Sutterluety 

bstrunk@bw.edu 

cviscont@bw.edu 

bhiser@bw.edu 

jkadlowe@bw.edu 

cneedham@bw.edu 

tsutton@bw.edu 

aboe@bw.edu 

asutterl@bw.edu 

Successful student advising, including working with 

many advisees 

 

Lisa Green 

Stephanie Richman 

Jennifer Kadlowec 

Benjamin Lambert 

Tony Dick 

Amy Jo Sutterluety 

Chad Malcolm 

Julie Miller 

Duane Battle 

Rochelle Berndt 

Brian Monahan 

lgreen@bw.edu 

srichman@bw.edu 

jkadlowe@bw.edu 

blambert@bw.edu 

tdick@bw.edu 

asutterl@bw.edu 

cmalcolm@bw.edu 

jamiller@bw.edu 

dbattle@bw.edu 

rberndt@bw.edu 

bmonahan@bw.edu 

Successfully addressing cultural and political 

differences in the classroom 

 

Tom Sutton 

Tony Dick 

Ana Boe 

Danielle Kuntz 

tsutton@bw.edu 

tdick@bw.edu 

aboe@bw.edu 

dmkuntz@bw.edu 

Teaching an online or hybrid course 

 

Susan Finelli 

Angie Planisek 

Stephanie Richman 

Julie Miller 

Rochelle Berndt 

Brian Monahan 

 sfinelli@bw.edu 

aplanise@bw.edu 

srichman@bw.edu 

jamiller@bw.edu 

rberndt@bw.edu 

bmonahan@bw.edu 

Troubleshooting individual moments and issues in 

the classroom, lab or studio 

 

Christie Needham 

Benjamin Lambert 

Amy Jo Sutterluety 

Duane Battle 

cneedham@bw.edu 

blambert@bw.edu 

asutterl@bw.edu 

dbattle@bw.edu 

Using technology as a pedagogical tool 

 

Susan Finelli 

Angie Planisek 

Laura Blesse-Hampton 

Beth Hiser 

Jennifer Kadlowec 

Tim Marshall 

Christie Needham 

David Pope 

Duane Battle 

sfinelli@bw.edu 

aplanise@bw.edu 

lblesseh@bw.edu 

bhiser@bw.edu 

jkadlowe@bw.edu 

tmarshal@bw.edu 

cneedham@bw.edu 

dpope@bw.edu 

dbattle@bw.edu 

Working with students who have learning differences Lisa Green 

Maggie Eaton 

Donna Edwards 

lgreen@bw.edu 

meaton@bw.edu 

dedwards@bw.edu 

Creating Learning Communities in the classroom; 

Creating engaging learning environments 

Claudine Grunenwald 

Kirschner 

cgrunenw@bw.edu 

 

Creating scholarship/writing accountability groups Denise Kohn dkohn@bw.edu 

Scholarship of Teaching and Learning; Problem-

based Learning 

Colleen Visconti cviscont@bw.edu 

 

Adult Learning Theory; Curriculum Development Amy Vaughn avaughn@bw.edu 
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Teaching about diversity in the classroom; Active 

learning assignments and activities 

Stephanie Richman srichman@bw.edu 

 

Developing and proposing new majors and minors; 

Flipped classrooms 

Tim Marshall tmarshal@bw.edu 

Experiential Learning Tony Dick tdick@bw.edu 

Working on interdisciplinary research collaborations 

across campus 

Andrew Watkins anwatkin@bw.edu 

 

Public speaking with confidence Julie Miller jamiller@bw.edu 

Teaching writing Danielle Kuntz dmkuntz@bw.edu 
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